HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Civil Law and Procedure to Original House Bill No. 9 by Representative Edwards

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 1, at the beginning of line 3, delete "of owners of motor vehicles"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 7, after "driver;" and before the semi-colon ";" change "owner" to "named
- 5 <u>insured</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 8, after "The" and before "and" change "owner" to "named insured"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, line 12, after "with the" and before "permission" insert "express" and at the end
- of the line, change "owner" to "named insured"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, line 13, after "the" and before "provided" change "owner" to "named insured"
- 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 1, line 15, after "the" and before "has" change "owner" to "named insured"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 1, delete lines 16 and 17 in their entirety and insert the following:
- 17 "the named insured is otherwise vicariously liable for the acts or omissions
- of the operator excluded from coverage on the motor vehicle liability
- insurance policy pursuant to R.S. 32:900(L) or unless the named insured is
- 20 <u>responsible for the acts and omissions of the operator."</u>
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 1, line 18, after "the" and before "has" change "person" to "operator"